Fanless Embedded Box PCs
Features
ARK-2250L A4
	� Intel 6th/7th Gen Intel® Core™ U-series (i3/i5/i7)
	� VGA and HDMI dual display, option 3rd display for triple display
	� 12V lockable DC jack power input
	� 9-36V optional power module compatible with all-in-one ordering
	� -20 ~ 60 °C extend temperature operating

ARK-2250L A4
Front Panel External I/O Mechanical Layout/Drawing Rear Panel External I/O Mechanical Layout/Drawing
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU VGA HDMI GbE USB
2.0
USB
3.0
RS-232/
422/485 DIO Audio Full-size
MiniPCIe SIM mSATA 2.5" SATA II
HDD Bay Power Input Operating
Temp.
ARK-2250L-U6A4 Intel Core i7-6600U Yes Yes 2 2 4 4 1 Lin-out,
Mic-in 2 1 1 1 12 VDC -20 ~ 60 °C
ARK-2250L-U3A4 Intel Core i3-6100U Yes Yes 2 2 4 4 1 Lin-out,
Mic-in 2 1 1 1 12 VDC -20 ~ 60 °C
ARK-2250L-U8A4 Intel Core i7-7600U Yes Yes 2 2 4 4 1 Lin-out,
Mic-in 2 1 1 1 12 VDC -20 ~ 60 °C
ARK-2250L-U4A4 Intel Core i3-7100U Yes Yes 2 2 4 4 1 Lin-out,
Mic-in 2 1 1 1 12 VDC -20 ~ 60 °C
Note: Memory, storage and operating system bundled by request.
* i5-6300U/i5-7300U are supported by T-P/N with MOQ 30 pcs.
*Power Input module by option
Packing List
Part Number Description
- 1 x ARK-2250L Unit
- 1 x User Manual (Simplified Chinese)
- 1 x China RoHS
- 2 x Wall mounting bracket
- 2 x LAN Clip
54
.0
0
88.60
14
0.
20
288.00
260.40
14
0.
20
259.60
HDMI
USB3 USB1
USB4 USB2
USB5
USB6
LAN1
LAN2
LINE-OUT
VGA DC INPUT i Door Module
HDD LED
PWR LEDMIC
ON/OFF
COM3
COM1
COM4
COM2 Digital IO
Display Module
Fanless Embedded Box PCs
ARK-2250 Expansion Option Items
Optional Embedded OS
Part Number Description
2070014959 Win Emb 8.1_64bit  US/DE/ES/FR/JP/KR/LT/RU/CN/TW
(only for ARK-2250L-U6A2 and ARK-2250L-U3A2)
20706WX9HS0092 WIN10 IoT 2019 64bit_EN for ARK-2250L-U6A2
20706WX9VS0096 WIN10 IoT 2019 64bit_EN for ARK-2250L-U3A2
20706WX9HS0117 WIN10 IoT 64bit_EN for ARK-2250L-U8A2
20706WX9VS0121 WIN10 IoT 64bit_EN for ARK-2250L-U4A2